Dwa awa na	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST
Program	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt

STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT

Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees and charges at their discretion

Children - 12 and under free accompanied by a paying Customer

Doctor approved attendants ride free (max 1) on regular transit and Mobility Bus service. The need for an attendant must be approved through the application process, must be an able-bodied person required to assist the registrant and cannot be a current Mobility Bus Registrant.

Commuter Service - To / From Edmonton

Adult Commuter Monthly Pass	\$108.50	\$108.50	Feb.18	Exempt
Standard Monthly Commuter Cap	\$108.50	N/A	May.21	Exempt
Youth Commuter Monthly Pass (17 yrs. or younger, or valid student ID)	\$81.40	\$81.40	Feb.18	Exempt
Senior Commuter Monthly Pass (65+ Senior ID required)	\$32.55	\$32.55	Feb.18	Exempt
Adult Commuter Tickets - Book of 10	\$46.50	\$46.50	Feb.18	Exempt
Youth/Senior Commuter Tickets - Book of 10 (17 yrs. or younger, or valid student ID, or 65+ yrs.)	\$34.90	\$34.90	Feb.18	Exempt
PAYG Commuter Flat Rate (Pay as you go)	\$4.65	N/A	May.21	Exempt

Duaguaga	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST
Program	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt

STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT

Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees and charges at their discretion

Commuter	Service - To	/ From Edmonton Cont'd

\$6.25	N/A	May.21	Exempt
\$6.20	\$6.20	Feb.18	Exempt
\$12.40	\$12.40	Jan.20	Exempt
\$12.50	N/A	May.21	Exempt
\$54.25	\$54.25	Feb.18	Exempt
\$54.25	N/A	May.21	Exempt
\$40.70	\$40.70	Feb.18	Exempt
\$16.30	\$16.30	Feb.18	Exempt
\$23.30	\$23.30	Feb.18	Exempt
\$17.40	\$17.40	Feb.18	Exempt
	\$6.20 \$12.40 \$12.50 \$54.25 \$54.25 \$40.70 \$16.30	\$6.20 \$6.20 \$12.40 \$12.40 \$12.50 N/A \$54.25 \$54.25 \$54.25 N/A \$40.70 \$40.70 \$16.30 \$16.30 \$23.30 \$23.30	\$6.20 \$6.20 Feb.18 \$12.40 \$12.40 Jan.20 \$12.50 N/A May.21 \$54.25 \$54.25 Feb.18 \$54.25 N/A May.21 \$40.70 \$40.70 Feb.18 \$16.30 \$16.30 Feb.18

Duogua	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST
Program	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt

STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT

Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees and charges at their discretion

Local Service - Sherwood Park Cont'd

<u> </u>				
PAYG Local Flat Rate	\$2.30	N/A	May.21	Exempt
(Pay as you go)				
Local Cash Fare (one-way)	\$3.10	\$3.10	Feb.18	Exempt
1.5-Hour Local Pass	\$3.25	N/A	May.21	Exempt
Youth Local Summer Pass (17 vrs. or younger, or valid student ID)	\$30.50	\$30.50	Jun.18	Exempt

Duo augus	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST
Program	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt

STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT

Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees and charges at their discretion

Regional Service

<u> </u>				
1.5-Hour Regional Pass	\$8.00	N/A	May.21	Exempt
24-Hour Regional Pass	\$16.00	N/A	May.21	Exempt
Extended Use Media Card Fee	\$6.00	N/A	May.21	Exempt

Regional products are negotiated at a regional level.

Drogram	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST
Program	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt
STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT				
Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees a	and charges at their discre	ation		
Universal Pass Programs (subsidized)	ina charges at their discre	SCIOII		
"Everybody Rides" Commuter Monthly Pass (LICO income program)	\$24.00	\$24.00	Feb.14	Exempt
"Everybody Rides" Local Monthly Pass (LICO income program)	\$12.00	\$12.00	Feb.17	Exempt
Senior Off Peak Annual Local Pass	\$0.00	\$0.00	Jan.17	Exempt
Senior Low Income Annual Pass (Federal GIS program - proof of enrollment required)	\$156.00	\$156.00	Feb.17	Exempt
Transfers				
Local to Local Transfers	\$0.00	\$0.00	Feb.10	Exempt
Commuter to Local Transfers (Provides free local trip with purchase of commuter fare)	\$0.00	\$0.00	Feb.10	Exempt
Local to Commuter Transfers (Cash)	\$3.10	N/A	May.21	Exempt
Local to Commuter Transfers (PAYG)	\$2.35	N/A	May.21	Exempt

Duogua	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST
Program	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt

STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT

Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees and charges at their discretion

Mobility Bus Commuter Service - To / From Edmonton

Adult Commuter Monthly Pass	\$108.50	\$108.50	Jul.18	Exempt
Senior Commuter Monthly Pass (65+ Senior ID required)	\$32.55	\$32.55	Jul.18	Exempt
Adult Commuter Tickets -Book of 10	\$46.50	\$46.50	Jul.18	Exempt
Senior Commuter Tickets - Book of 10 (65+ Senior ID required)	\$34.90	\$34.90	Jul.18	Exempt
Commuter Cash Fare (one-way)	\$6.20	\$6.20	Jul.18	Exempt

Program	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST			
	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt			
STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT							
Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees and charges at their discretion Mobility Bus Local - Sherwood Park							
Mobility Bus Local - Shel Wood Park							
Adult Local Monthly Pass	\$54.25	\$54.25	Jul.18	Exempt			
Senior Local Monthly Pass	\$16.30	\$16.30	Jul.18	Exempt			
(65+ Senior ID required)							
Adult Local Tickets - Book of 10	\$23.30	\$23.30	Jul.18	Exempt			
Senior Local Tickets - Book of 10	\$17.40	\$17.40	Jul.18	Exempt			
(65+ Senior ID required)							
Local Cash Fare (one-way)	\$3.10	\$3.10	Jul.18	Exempt			
Makiliha Dag Dagal							
Mobility Bus Rural							
Rural Tickets (Rural to Sherwood Park) - Book of 10	\$65.00	\$65.00	Feb.10	Exempt			
Rural Cash Fare (Rural to Sherwood Park) (one-way)	\$7.25	\$7.25	Feb.10	Exempt			
Non-condition II and a second for the second							

Non-medically necessary traveling companions are charged full cash fare. Companions and attendants must be identified at time of booking.

Mobility Bus Registrants may apply for a subsidized "Everybody Rides" Commuter or Local Monthly pass through FCS.

Program	2021 FEE	2020 FEE	Date of	GST
	before GST	before GST	Implementation	Exempt

STRATHCONA COUNTY TRANSIT

Note: Chief Commissioner retains the authority to waive fees and charges at their discretion

Parking

Reserved Parking (Park and Ride terminals) \$33.33 / month \$33.33 / month Feb. 16 GST applicable

Note: Parking Fees subject to change to reflect changing market conditions.

Corporate Transportation

Corporate Transportation \$120 / hour \$120 / hour Feb.20 No GST & Taxable

(2 hour minimum charge & 12 hour daily maximum charge)

All charters are subject to vehicle / staff availability as determined by management. All incidental fees and expenses will be paid by client.

48 hour cancellation notice required. If insufficient notice is given, a \$240 rate will be charged.

Rate will be charged from the time the bus leaves the transit garage until it returns to the transit garage.